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Memo # U2324-048 
19 Sep 2023 

TO The University Community 

SUBJECT Kapihan with Fr Bobby 

 
As announced at the Higher Education Town Hall on 06 September 2023, I wish to invite 
members of the university community to a series of Kapihan.  These gatherings hope to provide a 
convivial atmosphere to discuss concerns and get to know one another informally. 
 
For each Kapihan, I intend to meet 12 persons from every school on Mondays, between 3:30 and 
5:00 pm, as per the outlined schedule below. 
 09 October 2023, Monday: SOH 
 23 October 2023, Monday:  JGSOM 
 06 November 2023, Monday: SOSE 
 20 November 2023, Monday:  SOSS 
 11 December 2023, Monday: GBSEALD 
 15 January 2024, Monday: Grade School 
 29 January 2024, Monday: Junior High 
 12 February 2024, Monday: Senior High 
 26 February 2024, Monday: ASMPH 
 08 April 2024, Monday: Law School 
 22 April 2024, Monday: ASOG 
 06 May 2024, Monday: AGSB 
 
Up to 12 members of each school community may sign up and join a Kapihan session. I will 
request the School Heads to facilitate the process of signing up.  My office will coordinate the 
logistical arrangements. 
 
I look forward to these conversations so that we may nurture better connections and build a 
more vibrant Ateneo community. 

(Sgd) Roberto C Yap SJ 
President 


